

Long Island Mold Solutions Expands Services Area to all of Suffolk and Nassau Counties

Professional mold consultation, inspection, and lab testing now available to all Suffolk and Nassau County residents.

LONG ISLAND, NY, UNITED STATES, April 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Long Island Mold Solutions, a trusted provider of comprehensive mold services, announced the expansion of their service area to include all of Suffolk and Nassau counties. This strategic growth enables the company to deliver their four core services — Mold Testing, Mold Inspections, Mold Consultation, and Mold Removal — to residents throughout the entire Long Island region.

"We're thrilled to extend our services to every household and business in both

LONG ISLAND MOLD SOLUTIONS
CONSULTATIONS | INSPECTIONS | LAB TESTING

Mold Testing Company

Mold Detection Service

Suffolk and Nassau counties," said Christopher Jelley, Owner at Long Island Mold Solutions.
"With the region's coastal climate and aging housing infrastructure, mold issues are a significant concern for many Long Island residents. Our expansion ensures that everyone on Long Island

"

We're thrilled to extend our services to every household and business in both Suffolk and Nassau counties" Christopher Jelley now has access to professional mold detection and remediation services."

Long Island Mold Solutions offers four specialized services to address all mold-related concerns:

- Mold Testing: Scientific laboratory analysis to identify mold types and concentration levels

- Mold Inspections: Comprehensive property assessments using advanced detection

technology

- Mold Consultation: Expert guidance from certified mold specialists
- Mold Removal: Professional remediation services to safely eliminate mold problems
- Mold Remediation: Professional remediation services by licensed New York State Mold Abatement Contractors



Mold Removal Company

This expansion comes at a critical time

as awareness grows about the health implications of mold exposure, including respiratory issues, allergic reactions, and other health concerns. By providing access to professional testing and remediation services, Long Island Mold Solutions aims to help residents create healthier living environments.

The company's team of certified professionals uses state-of-the-art equipment and follows industry best practices to detect mold problems that might otherwise remain hidden behind walls, under floors, or in other difficult-to-access areas.

For more information about Long Island Mold Solutions and their services, visit longislandmoldsolutions.com or call (631) 882-4356.

Christopher Jelley Long Island Mold Solutions +1 631-882-4356 info@longislandmoldsolutions.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/802385753

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.